
  

 

  

     

 

INVITATION FOR BIDS 

Republic of Liberia 

 

PROGRAM MANAGEMENT UNIT (PMU) OF THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE 

SMALLHOLDER TREE CROP REVITALIZATION SUPPORT PROJECT (STCRSP) 

 

 Loan No: I-852-LR 

 

CONSTRUCTION OF GRAVEL PAVEMENT AND CONCRETE STRUCTURES OF 

ROADS IN LOFA COUNTY 

 

       Date of issue: October 10, 2016   IFB NO: MOA/PMU/IFAD/G-03/2016 

          

1. The Government of Liberia, Ministry of Agriculture (MOA) has received a loan   

from the International Fund for Agricultural Development to finance the Smallholder 

Tree Crop Revitalization Support Project (STCRSP). A portion of the loan will   be   

applied to eligible expenditure for specific road rehabilitation works in Lofa County.  

The Ministry of Agriculture, through its Program Management Unit, now invites 

sealed bids from eligible bidders for the construction of the following roads: 

 

Lot 

Number 

Name of Road Length 

(Km) 

Width(m) District Bid 

Security 

(USD) 

Completion 

Period 

27 A 

Sivellahun - Dow-

Dow 

7.20 4.5 Kolahun 

12,000.00 
6 Months 

 

Worsonga-Sadu 

Bendu 

6.90 4.5 Foya 

Memolahun - 

Seema 

8.30 6.0 Vahun 

Kporlornin – 

Yengbemai 

4.90 6.0 Foya 

27 B 

Konia-Ziggida 

Route Bridge- 

11.80 6.0 Zorzor 

11,000.00 
6 Months 

 
Voinjama/Kolahun 

Highway - 

Kpangblamai 

13.90 6.0 Voinjam

a 

28 Guniea Border  - 

Bosheleta 

4.52 4.50 Salayea 4,000.00 6 Months 

29 Gbarnway to 

Kpaiyea 

5.80 6.0 Salayea 5,000.00 6 Months 



2. To be considered responsive for the lot, a bidder shall quote for all items in its required 

quantities. Bidders who do not quote for all items under the lot will be rejected as incomplete. 

Bids will be evaluated and contract awarded to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder. 

 

3. Bidding will be conducted using the National Competitive Bidding (NCB) method. 

 

4. Bidding is opened to all contractors who hold   Ministry of Public Works Contractor 

Classification Certificates (CCCs) with   a Minimum Certificate of Class (A1 & A6). 

 

5. Interested bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding documents at the 

address below between 9:00 A.M – 3:00 P.M.  Bidding documents may be purchased upon 

payment of a non-refundable fee of USD50.00 at the Project Implementation Unit, Program 

Management Unit, Ministry of Agriculture, University of Liberia Campus, Fendell  

 

6. Bids must be delivered to the address below on or before   Friday November 4, 2016 at 

10:00 A.M. All bids must be accompanied by: 

 Bid Security as indicated above 

 A copy of a valid business registration certificate 

 A copy of an updated tax clearance; 

 A copy of the Ministry of Public Works classification certificate- Class (A1& A6)  

 An updated statement of account from an accredited bank with which the bidder has 

savings 

 A list of recent contracts performed (at least two similar works) with evidence of 

completion. 

 

7.  Site visit is scheduled for October 19 to 21, 2016 at 8:00 AM and will be led by a 

representative of the STCRSP-IFAD/MOA. Site visit is mandatory. Pre-bid Conference is 

scheduled for Friday October 28, 2016 at 2:00 P.M in the main Conference Room of the 

Program Management Unit, University of Liberia Campus,  Fendell.  All bidders are 

encouraged to attend the pre-bid conference. 

  

8.  Bids will be opened on Thursday, November 4, 2016 at 10:00 A.M. in the main 

conference room of the Program Management Unit,   Ministry of Agriculture, University of 

Liberia Campus, Fendell, in the presence of bidders/ bidders’ representatives who choose to 

attend.  

 

9. Alternative Bid will not be accepted. Late bids will be rejected and returned unopened to 

bidders. 

 

For any enquires you might have, please contact the Procurement Officer on: 0886 474 960 

and email address: pbrown@moa.gov.lr 

 

Signed: 

 

 

Project Coordinator 

STCRSP-IFAD/PIU 

 

 


